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COLLINS HIGH SCHOOL – 2025 Track & Field Meet Schedule 
INDOOR    

# MEET DATE DAY TIME CITY  LOCATION NOTES 
1 6-Way Border Battle  Jan. 18 Sat. 11:00 AM Danville Centre’s Lisa Owens Indoor Track.  

620 Russell St., Danville, KY 40422 

Travel on your own – arrive at 10:00 AM 

6-Way Border Battle 
2 Louisville Games Jan. 25 Sat.  9:00 AM Louisville Norton Healthcare Sports Center, 3029 

W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., 40212 

Travel on your own Lsvl. Games 

3 Eastern Indoors Feb. 8 Sat. 9:00 AM Louisville Norton Healthcare Sports Center, 3029 
W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., 40212 

Travel on your own.  

Eastern Indoor  
4 KTCCCA President’s Day Weekend 

Invite 
Feb. 15 Sat. 10:00 AM Louisville Norton Healthcare Sports Center, 3029 

W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., 40212 

Travel on your own.  Presidents Day 
Wknd Inv. 

5 High School Classic Feb. 23 Sun. 10:00 AM Louisville Norton Healthcare Sports Center, 3029 
W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., 40212 

Travel on your own  
High School Classic 

6 State AAA Meet Mar. 6 Thu. 10:00 AM Louisville Norton Healthcare Sports Center, 3029 
W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., 40212 

Travel on your own. 
State AAA Indoor  

OUTDOOR  
# MEET DATE DAY TIME CITY LOCATION NOTES 

1 Harry Greschel Inv. Mar. 15 Sat. 9:00 AM Louisville Christian Academy, 700 S. English 
Station Rd., 40245 

Bus leaves MLCHS at 7:30 AM      
Harry Greschel Inv. 

2 Shelby Co. All-Comers #1 Mar. 18 Tue. 5:15 PM Shelbyville SCHS, 1361 Frankfort Rd., 40065 Travel on your own.  Meet in stands at 
4:15 PM.  SC AC # 1 

3 Shelbyville Hexagonal Meet  Mar. 22 Sat. 10:00 AM Shelbyville Collins H.S. Travel on your own.  Arrive at 9:00 AM. 
Shelbyville Hex 

4 Shelby Co. Pre-Break Inv. Mar. 27 Thu. 5:30 PM Shelbyville SCHS, 1361 Frankfort Rd., 40065 Travel on your own.  Meet in stands at 
4:30 PM.  SC Pre-Break Inv. 

5 Steepleville Apr. 9 Wed. 6:30 PM Louisville Eastern H.S., 12400 Old Shelbyville 
Rd., 40243 

Travel on your own. Steeplechase only. 
Steepleville 

6 Johnny Conn Inv. Apr. 12 Sat. 10:00 AM Louisville Male H.S., 4409 Preston Hwy, 40213 Bus leaves MLCHS at 8:15 AM.    
Johnny Conn 

7 Eastern Relays Apr. 
18-19 

Fri. / 
Sat. 

4:30 PM / 
8:30 AM 

Louisville U of L Track, 2135 S. Floyd St., 40208 Travel on your own. Meet has qualifying 

Stds. Eastern Relays 

8 Brother Borgia / Coach Cooper Inv. Apr. 26 Sat. 9:00 AM Louisville St. Xavier, 1609 Poplar Level Rd., 
40217 

Travel TBD.  Brother Borgia 

9 Sundown Inv.  May 1 Thu. 5:00 PM Buckner Oldham Co. H.S., 1150 N. Hwy 393, 
40031 

Bus leaves MLCHS at 4:15 PM 
Sundown Inv. 

10 Bryan Station Woodall Inv. May 10 Sat. 9:00 AM Lexington Bryan Station H.S. Bus leaves MLCHS at 7:00 AM..    
Woodall Inv. 

11 3A Region 4 Championship May 20 Tue. TBA Louisville Ballard H.S., 6000 Brownsboro Rd. 
40222 

Bus leaves MLCHS at TBA.3A Region 4 
Rain date 5/21.` 

12 State AAA Meet  May 31 Sat. 9:00 AM Lexington Univ. of Kentucky, Shively T & F 
Stadium, 698 Sports Center Dr., 40502 

Travel on your own. State 3A Meet 
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